Every Student, in Every Region, EVERY Day!

Supporting School Re-Entry

Vicki Chavez, Executive Director
SW Regional Education Cooperative
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Presentation Notes
Ten (10) REC’s geographically located in the state
Member districts indicated in solid color; Diagonal color lines indicate geographic service area of the REC; Service area includes non-member school districts and state charter schools
Weekly RECA meetings to plan, collaborate and support statewide initiatives
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» Engaging & Supporting Families
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Responding to the regional needs of our member districts.
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Presentation Notes
Member school district Superintendents provide REC oversight and direction


R e g I O n a.I (Access & Equity)

 Re-Entry Guidance
» Re-Entry Plan Development Support
» Weekly Regional Round Table
» Protocol Development
» HR Considerations
» Sample Documents
» Legal Guidance

e Cooperative Purchasing
» Online Learning Software
» Shared Professional Development
» Shared Services (i.e. Ancillary, PLC, etc)

Responding to the regional needs of our member districts.
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 Teacher Support in the Virtual World (PD & Coaching Offered)

» New Teacher Mentorship

» Lesson Planning

» Engaging Students

» Instructional Strategies (Developmentally Appropriate)
» Assessing Student Learning

» Implementing the IEP

» PLC’s

» Navigating & Mastering the Technology
(i.e. Learning Management Systems, Software, Delivery Platforms, Hardware)

« Admin Support in the Virtual World

Responding to the local needs of our member districts.



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Requested by member districts – tailored to individual school or staff needs


Every Student, in Every Region, EVERY Day!

THANK YOU!




Contact Us

= REC #1 — David Bowman, director@nmrecl.org

= REC #2 (NWREC) — Valerie Trujillo, valerie@nwrec2.org

= REC #3 (HPREC) — Steve Aguirre, saguirre@hprec.com

= REC #4 — Dr. Jim Abreu, rec4A@nmhu.edu

= REC #5 (CREC) — Maria Jaramillo, mjaramillo@crecnm.org

= REC #6 — Scott McMath, smcmath@rec6.net

» REC #7 — CIiff Burch, burchc@hobbsschools.net

= REC #8 (PVREC) — Kelley Alsup, kalsup@pvrec8.com

= REC #9 (REC IX) — Bryan Dooley, bryan.dooley@regionix.org

= REC#10 (SWREC) — Vicki Chavez, vchavez@swrecnm.org
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